Part Thread Hex
Number Connection Flats
985B 1⁄4” NPT 9⁄16”
985D 1⁄2” NPT 7⁄8”
985E 3⁄4” NPT 11⁄8”
985F 1” NPT 13⁄8”
7
Division of Engineered Controls International, Inc.

Satisfies CGA SB-26 and FDA requirements for
medical and industrial liquid cylinders.
Ordering Information
REGO-LOKTM is a registered trademark of Engineered Controls International, Inc. Patent applied for.
Part Number Item Description Typical Service Connection
9464RL-0 REGO-LOKTM for 3/4” hex fittings CGA 295
9464RL-1 REGO-LOKTM for 7/8” fittings CGA 440, CGA 320 & CGA 326
9464RL-2 REGO-LOKTM for 1” fittings CGA 540
9464RL-3
REGO-LOKTM for 1 1/8” hex
CGA 580RL fitting by Rego
CGA 580
CGA580RL 3/8” MNPTxCGA for use with 9464RL-3 CGA 580
P/N 9464RL-6
20
Division of Engineered Controls International, Inc.
®
ASME Carbon Dioxide Relief Valves